

growing love in the city Associate Teacher Position

The Little Sprouts Preschool currently seeks a full-time <u>Head Teacher/Associate Teacher</u> who will join the core teaching team in providing quality Christian preschool education that will nurture the growth and development of the whole child and encourage children to love God, themselves, others, and all of creation.

The Head Teacher/Associate Teacher will be responsible for working in collaboration with the core teaching team for the development and implementation of classroom curriculum and general school responsibilities. Candidates should have both credentials and experience working within the field of Early Childhood Education, as specified in the "Qualifications" below. Salary is determined by qualifications and work experience. The preschool also offers employee childcare scholarship and opportunities for professional development as part of the employee benefits for this position.



## Qualifications

- Must have at least 12 semester units of ECE/CD, or Associate Teacher Permit
- Two years of teaching experience in a childcare setting preferred
- Experience with Bible Storytelling or Sunday School activities preferred
- Experience working in church-based settings or urban/low-income settings desired

## **Specific Duties/Responsibilities**

- Take directives and work as a team member under the supervision and direction of the Preschool Director
- Make preparation, develop and implement age-appropriate, play-based curriculum
- Actively participate in the general supervision of the children
- Help set-up the classrooms, outdoor play areas, prepare snacks, and other general school operation tasks and responsibilities
- Supervise, delegate tasks and responsibilities, as well as maintain friendly, professional and open communication with Assistant Teachers and other volunteers under your direct supervision

## To Apply:

Interested to apply for this position, please submit your resume and cover letter to the Director of Little Sprouts Preschool at: littlesproutsoakland@gmail.com.